

¾
SLP(C)No. 634-641 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.634-641/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2000 in MA Nos.100-107/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner offers to file a fresh application for obviating the defects pointed out by the Registry. Request for two weeks time granted. List the matters after two weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master