

\222

SLP(C)No. 20672-20673 OF 2000

ITEM No.63

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20672-20673/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2000 in MA 166/00 and
I.A. No.2895/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.2355-2359/2001, SLP(C)No.634-641/2001, SLP(C)No.642-648/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Though question of law should be kept open for
consideration in an appropriate case, on the facts and
circumstances of the case we are not inclined to interfere
with the order made by the High Court. The Special leave
petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master